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FORMAT FOR FILING 2"? APPEAL BEFORE WEST BE

U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005

INFORMATION COMMISSIN “w
7z

( Vide Circular No. 3008-WBIC/Admin-05/13 Dated : 20/08/2019 )

1] Name of the Appellant

2] Complete postal address

3] (a) Contact No.

(b) e-mail id

4] (a) Date of filing of application for information under RTI Act:

(b) Whether application fee paid (Y/N)
(i) If yes, mode of payment

(ii) If no, self attested photocopy of relevant certificate
issued by the competent authority should be attached.

5] Name of State Public Information Officer/State Assistant
Public Information Officer to whom the application was
made and address

(a) Whether RTI petition is transferred to another SPIO
" u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005. (Y/N)

If yes, name & address of such authority
6] Gist of the information sought for

7] Have you received any response/information ?
If so, attach a self-attested copy of the same.

8] Date of filing 1** appeal

9] Authority to whom the first appeal was made with address

10] Decision of the 1% Appellate Authority, if any, including
number and date of the order

11] Ground for 2™ appeal and the relief sought (specify)

X
N

%
0w AR j//

: SHIB SANKAR DEBNATH

: Sukantapally, P.O.-Agarpara,

North 24 Parganas, W.B.- 700109.

: 890219 7770

: debnathsodepur@gmail.com

12/09/2022.

: Yes.

: Court Fee Stamp.

¢ N/A.

S.PILO. & Spl. L.A.O., New
Administrative Building, 3rd

: Floor, R. No.428, Barasat, North

24 Parganas, Kolkata — 700 124

: Not known.
: N/A.
: As per Annexure — A

: Yes. Copies attached herewith.

: 11/10/2023.

: First Appellate Authority (FAA)

O/o the ADM, L.A.

Land Acquisition Department
New Administration Building,
Barasat, 24 Pgs.(N.), Kol - 700124

. No communication has been received

: As per Annexure — B




12] 1f 2" appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which
the decision of the 1% appellate Authority was received or
after 135 days from the date of filing of the 1% appeal,
explain the reasons for the delay along with supporting
documents.

I Shily Sankosr Depnotivson/daughter of Shyam Sunder Depnotivaged 45 being

an Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge
based on records and the rest are my submissions to the Hon’ble West Bengal Information Commission.

[ also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this Commission nor is pending with any
Court or Tribunal or Authority.

Place : Agarpora Signature of the appellant
Date: | L} 12 [202.2 (SHIB SANKAR DEBNATH)

List of documents to be enclosed : -
a) Self attested copy of address proof document.
b) Self attested copy of RTI application.
c) Self attested photocopy of proof of RTI fee payment or of BPL status.
d) Self attested copy of 1% appeal.
e) Self attested copy of all communications/replies received from the
public authorities in connection with the instant RTI application.
f) 27 appeal in the format as above.
g) Any other documents in support of the 2™ appeal.

NOTE :-
1] 2™ appeal is liable to be rejected if submitted without proper documents.
2] Separate 2™ appeal has to be filed in respect of each RTI application.
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ANNEXURE - A
Point No.6] Gist of the information sought for : -

1) Gazette Notification.

2) Page No.

3) Volume Number.

4) Declaration.

5) Award List.

6) Map, Lay out Plan (L.O.P.).



ANNEXURE -B

(i) Letter Date :- 07/08/2023, Memo No. — 1890
Declaration N0.976 L.A. date to be corrected as 20™ Jan. 1961 instead of
28" January, 1961.

(ii) Letter Date :- 01/11/2023, Memo No. — 2519
Reference date should be corrected as 16/8/2023, 17/08/2023 or 18/08/2023.

(iii) All the documents as sought for in R.T.I. application dated 12/09/2022.

(iv) Contradictory information relating to L.A. Map between letter with Memo No.1890 and letter
with Memo No. 2519 would be redressed.
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INFORMATION
8 Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship .

B To establish identity, authenticate online .
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& Aadhaar is valid throughout the country .

& Aadhaar will be helpful in availing Government
and Non-Government services in future .
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H Address:
S/0: =Ty T‘ﬁ' ("ﬁﬂﬁ 8/0: Shyam Sundar Debnath,
;IT% PTG,  TARAPUKUR SUKANTAPALLY,
(7)), @MﬁﬁﬁT AGARPARA, Panihati (m),
o 8 9@, A T,  Agarpara, North 24 Parganas,
700109 West Bengal, 700109
N
S 8192 9389 9191
oy
1500139& 1947 holp@uidal.gov.in www,| uldaLgav in

!gg’:n‘lv“%(

'W — R/ Enrollment No.: 1111/11655/23165

To

P ey

Shib Sankar Debnath

S/0: Shyam Sundar Debnath
TARAPUKUR SUKANTAPALLY
AGARPARA

Panihati (m)

Agarpara

North 24 Paraganas North 24 Parganas
West Bengal 700109

IR CIAMEAO ) FRAET
MLS29224361FT

26/11/2014

192922436

A W =AY/ Your Aadhaar No

8192 9389 9191

Shib Sankar Debnath
Sy / DOB : 16/01/1998

&5/ Male

8192 9380 9191 Lhvirn
ANE — NHRT NI NPT
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ffTo RTI - 5841 dated 16/09/2022
The S.P.LO. & Spl. L.A.O., . &
New Administrative Building, 3rd Floor, R. No.428 G. Misc. 1631/ 2022 dated 23/9/22

Barasat, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata — 700 124,
Dated : 1l Eh/04/2023

) 057202
Sir/Ma?a]ré 5f >

Sub: Seeking information under R.T.I. Act, 2005 — reminder thereof

Kindly refer to the above.

Kindly find enclosed my carlier letter dated 12/09/2022 in which I sought some
information under R.T.I. Act, 2005, but after a long 7 months passed, no response
received from your end till date.

1, therefore, once again humbly request you to provide me following information at
your earliest convenience :-

(1) Copy of Gazette Notiﬁcation,

(2) Copy of declaration,

(3) Copy of Possession Certificate,

(4) Copy of Award/Awardees List,

(5) Copy of Site Plan (MAP) &

(6) Copy of Lay out Plan (L.O.P.)

In this connection, I am furnishing information of concerned plot of land -
C.S./R.S. Dag No. 876(P) of Mouza - Tarapukuria, J.L. No.-12 of P.S. Khardah.

I shall be highly obliged, if you would kind enough to provide me the above-
mentioned information relating to the plot of land.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
Encl: Awd/ above.
Copy ot RT. L. leltan
dodzd 12{09 2022

[SHIB SANKAR DEBNATH]
Sukantapally, P.O.-Agarpara
North 24 Parganas, Kolkata — 700 109

Copy to :- Honourable District Magistrate
Office of the District Magistrate & Collector
- New Administrative Building,
Barasat, North 24 Parganas,
Kolkata — 700 124.

ik Somican Delonath.

[SHIB SANKAR DEBNATH]

Q/;,/{ 77 o8 RECE IVED Sukantapally, P.O.-Agarpara
fb\\i«&@@@m\@g CONTENT NOT VERIFIED North 24 Parganas, Kolkata — 700 109
@@@g@“"g{%&? % N\ 2>
“::g,@‘g@& Dt Canclatlos
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Office of the District Magistrate
North 24 Parganas, Barasat
(RTI Cell)

Memo (p40 /XL/RTI Dated O/ £/2023

To:
The Special Land Acquisition Officer
Barasat '
North 24 Parganas
Subject: Forwarding petition of Shib Shankar Debnath under Section 6(3) of the RTI
Act, 2005
Sir/Madam,
Enclosed please find herewith original petition dated 2/06/2023 along with enclosure as
received from one Shib Shankar Debnath ~ address of Sukantapally , P.O.-Agarpara ,Dist —
North 24Parganas, Kolkata -700109 seeking required information under RTI Act, 2005. The
applicant has paid requisite fees through recognized means.
It appears that the subject matter of the information sought is closely related to your
good office. The petition is therefore forwarded to your office under section 6(3) of the RTI Act,
2005 for taking necessary action as S.P.1.O.
Thisis for your information and taking necessary action.
Enclo: As stated.
* Yours faithfully,
For Dii@;strate
North 24 Parganas
Barasat, West Bengal.
Memo.to6e [ 1 [[XL/RTI o Dated 2\ / 4 /2023
Copy forwarded for information to: , '
Nafisa Khan

1. Shib Shankar Debnath address
Koikata -700109.

North 24 Parganas /éii[

Barasat, West Bengal.©



Geovernment of West Bemgal
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR

NORTH 24-PARGANAS,LAND ACQUISITION DEPARTMENT
Administrative Building, 3 Floor, Barasat, Kolkata—700124
®+91(33) 2584 6325 °°Elanortha9@gmall com

Memo. Yo, /39 o ILA(N)/BST/ RTI/G.Misc. 1631(22) Dated :07/ 0272023

Shib Sankar Debnath
Sukantapally,

P.0.: Agarpara,
North 24-Parganas,
PIN - 700 109,

Sub: Information under RTI Act 2005
Ref: His Petition received on 12.09.2022,

In response to the abowe, this is to inform him that C.S./R.S. Plot No. 876 under
Mouza : Tarapukuria, J.L. No. : 12, under P. S. : Khardah is found involved and entirely
acquired by 0.02 Acres of land in L.A. Case No. D-36 of 60-61 vide Notification No.
488L.A, dated 11t January, 1961 and Declaration No. 976L.A. dated 28t ]anuary, 1961,
LA Map is available in the said Case Record.

- Following Award List is found :

Award | Plot | Name of Awardee Area in | Compensation
SL. No. | No. Acres | Amount (%)
12 876 | Panchu Bala Dasi, W/o, Prahllad | 0.02 586.50/-
Chandra Ghosh

To collect the photocopies of Gazette Notification, and Declaration of the
concerned plot i.e. C.S./R.S. Plot No. 876 under Mouza : Tarapukuria, ].L. No. : 12, under
P. S.: Khardah, he is requested to deposit Rs. 6/- (Rupees six) only, into S.BI, Barasat
Branch by TR Challan Form No. 7 under the “Head of Accounts 0070/Other Admn.
Services-60-other Services-8000” in the Head Code (0706080002129 and submit one
original copy of TR Challan Form No. 7 (Along with an application and a copy of this
letter] to this end.

The information given above is as per report based on available records of this
office and is subject to change if any information relating to the matter is detected in
future.

A
SPIO & Special Land Aequisition Officer
North 24-Parganas, Barasat

o)
ot
b

ay,




o me- 1431 ) 2
. 5355
0922
To 21/8/23
Thé-S.P.1.O. & Spl. L.A.O.,
New Administrative Building, 3rd Floor, R. No.428,
Barasat, North 24 Parganas,
@"’3 Kolkata — 700 124, Dated : Lé/os/zozs

@07 Sir/Madam,
N

Sub: Non-payment of fees under R.T.I. Act, 2005 — matter regarding

Ref : Memo No.1890/LA(N)/BST/G.Misc.1631(2022) dtd.7/8/2023

Kindly refer to the above. FW204L 382085 81N TS g

This is to bring your kind notice that your above-referred letter was
received on 12/08/2023, in which you had requested me to deposit Rs.6/-
only.

In this regards, I would like to draw your kind attention that I
submitted a letter seeking some information under Right to Information Act,
2005 to your esteemed office on 12/09/2022. Subsequently, a letter dated_ L

- 31/05]2023 ‘requesting, you to -provide: those“information was: subritied
your good office on 31/05/2023. -

It is, therefore, very clear that information was received by me after 30
days of the receipt of the request, vide Section 7(1) of R.T.I. Act 2005.

In the above circumstances, I fervently hope and pray that you would
kindly take effective steps for immediate supply of information as mentioned
your above-referred letter for free of cost, vide section 7(6) of R.T.I. Act 2005.

Moreover, the following is a list of requirement and obtainable

information :-
Required information Whether obtainable from your good office

(1) Copy of Gazette Notification, | Obtainable as per your letter | v

(2) Copy of Volume number, Non- Obtainable as per your letter X

(3) Copy of Declaration, Obtainable as per your letter v

(4) Copy of Award List, Obtainable as per your letter v
Obtainable as per your letter. Your letter

(5) Copy of Map, says, “L. A. Map is available in the said Case | v
Record.”

(6) Copy of Lay out Plan (L.O.P.) | Non- Obtainable as per your letter x

Cont. to Page No. 02.



In view of the above facts, it is clear that all the information would not
be provided. I, therefore, free to move to file an appeal before First Appeal.

In view of the facts mentioned above I hope that you would kindly
provide me the name, designation and address to whom to file first appeal
at your earliest convenience.

Thanking you,
Encl :- Yours faithfully,
E 1) Copy of my letter dated 12/9/2022. %J@ Sra/wkmh,- Do ldonati
: 2) Copy of reminder letter dtd. 31/05/2023. 1&/ 0% 02
' 3) Copy of your letter dated 07/08/2023. [SHIB SANKAR DEBNATH]
4) Copy of proof of receiving your letter on Sukantapally, P.O.- Agarpara,
12/08/2023. North 24 Parganas,

Kolkata — 700 109.

K S ARAPARY B0 <TBIE6T :

- Counter Narl, 17/08/2875,11:22

To:BPI0 & BRL 1A MEW ABMEN RIEDT
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Covernmmnent of West Bengal
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR

NORTH 24-PARGANAS,LAND ACQUISITION DEPARTMENT
Administrative Building, 3" Floor, Barasat, Kolkata~700124
®+01 (33) 2584 6325 < BRIlanortheo@gmail.com

TSI T st D~ r TiA TI SRS e e oy ey - ey S Pt i e oy e T o o £ T T U T WY Ei s e

Memo. No. 2519 /LA(N)/BST/ RT1/G.Misc.1631(22)

pated : O/ 1| /2023

To,

Shib Sankar Debnath
Sukantapally,

P. 0.: Agarpara,
North 24-Parganas,
PIN - 700 109.

Sub : Supply of documents.
| Ref : His Application received on 13.09.2023

In response to the above, the undersigned is sending herewith the
photocopies of Gazette Notification, Declaration, Award List in respect of
previous report of this office vide Memo No.- 1890/LA(N)/BST/RTI/ G.Misc. -
1631(22) dated 07.08.2023.

L.A. Map is not available in the concerned Case Record (L.A. Case No.

D-36 of 60—61 o
TA—4/39 0f 5960 ) as the file is very old one.

Relevant available documents are supplied "FREE of COST under
Section 7(1) of R.T.1. Act, 2005.

The information given as above, is subject to change if any information
relating to the matter is detected in future.

Enclo :- As Stated

SPIO & Special Land A€quisition Officer
North 24-Pdrganas, Barasat




To
First Appellate Authority (FAA),
Office of the District-Magistrate&Collector, ADM, LA,

Land Acquisition Department,
New Administrative Building, 3rd Floor, :
Barasat, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata — 700 124, Dated :_| 1 /10/2023

Sir/Madam,

Sub : Appeal under section 19(1) of the R.T.I. Act, 2005 — mattér regarding

Kindly refer to the above.

In my requisition for information dated 12/09/2022, wherein I asked
for some information. The letter was received by S.P.I1.O. & Spl. L.A.O. on
12/09/2022. Reply of that letter was received by me on 12/08/2023.

It is, therefore, very clear that stipulated period of 30 (thirty) days is
over and S.P.I.O. & Spl. L.A.O. made the reply after a long gap of eleven
months, which is violative of my fundamental right and contravenes the law.

In response to my R.T.L. letter dated 12/09/2022, a reply was sent by
S.P.1.0. & Spl. L.A.O. on 12/08/2023 in which all the information sought for
was not provided clearly. I replied against the reply of S.P.1.O. & Spl. L.A.O.
requesting him to inform me name, designation and address of First
Appeallate  Authority vide India Post Consignment Number -
EW204880858IN dated 17/08/2023. S.P.I.O. & Spl. L.A.O. received the
letter on 18/08/2023. But, till date no communication has been made.

Since it is S.P.1.O. & Spl. L.A.O.’s responsibility to inform me of the
appellate authority as per section 7(8)(iii) and he has not done so, it is his
responsibility to forward it to the First Appellate Authority.

I, therefore, prefer first appeal and hope that S.P.1.O. & Spl. L.A.O.
would kindly forward this application to proper jurisdiction of the first
appellate authority and oblige thereby.

Grounds of Appeal : Unsatisfactory reply.
Encl :— (1) A copy of my letter dated 12/09/2022. Yours faithfully,
(2) A copy of reply received from S.P.I1.O. & Spl. LAO.

@//\ (3) A copy of revised petition letter dated 16/08/23. %ﬂ,\,@ gékaaﬁ_ Deéa/y\q,{‘/u )

LY ot 1\110/20‘2_3
A3 g‘{{‘oﬂ\;‘\; [SHIB SANKAR DEBNATH]
‘.\q\c,a\'\"g?\\*\\% Sukantapally, P.O.- Agarpara,
\;\i}&w North 24 Parganas,

Kolkata — 700 109.




To

The S.P.I.O. & Spl. L.A.O.,

New Administrative Building, 3rd Floor, R. No.428,

Barasat, North 24 Parganas,

Kolkata — 700 124, Dated : 1 7 /11/2023

Sir/Madam,

\‘2//‘7 Sub : Non-receipt of ‘enclosures’ — matter regarding

Ref : Memo No.2519/LA(N)/BST/RTI/G.Misc.1631(22)
dated 01/11/2023

Kindly refer to the above.

\?

I beg most humbly to state that I received envelope with
consignment No.EW387614921IN on 04/11/2023 in which you
stated that you were sending the photocopies of Gazette
Notification, Declaration and Award List.

But, I regret to say that I found nothing in the envelope but
only a forwarding letter of your esteemed office. It apparently
seems to be a mistake.

Moreover, I like to mention that I asked for copies of six
documents out of which Map and Lay Out Plan (L.O.P.) is very
much essential to me. But in the above-referred letter you
informed that L.A. Map is not available in the concerned case
record as the file is very old ome which is contradictory to
statement received under Memo No.1890/LA(N) /BST/RTI/G.
Msc.1631 (22) datebzddeO7/08/2023 You did not give any reply
against L.O.P. in any, of the two letters sent to me.

I, therefore, once against humbly request you to send me all
the information applied for in the R.T.IL. letter dated 12/09/2022
at your earliest convenience and oblige thereby.

Yours faithfully,
L Somtctd Dolmah -

A\ L | T 200
D  [SHIB SANKAR DEBNATH]
%@@ W Sukantapally, P.O.- Agarpara,

“&9@? North 24 Parganas,

Kolkata — 700 109.



To
The State Chief Information Commissioner, West Bengal,
Khadya Bhavan, 11A Mirza Ghalib Street,

Kolkata ~ 700 0048, Dated :_19 /09/2023

Respected Sir(s)/Madam(s),

Sub : Complain against non-receipt of information
under R.T.I. Act, 2005 —~ matter regarding

Kindly refer to the above.

This is to bring your kind notice that a R.T.I. letter seeking some
information was submitted to Office of the S.P.I.O. & Spl. L.A.O., Barasat,
North 24 Parganas, on 12/08/2022. Reply of that letter was received on
12/08/2023 where SPIO & Sp. L.A.O. had requested to deposit Rs.6/- to
collect photocopies of information.

Then, I posted a letter dated 16/08/2023 vide Speed Post
Consignment No. EW204880858IN on 17/08/2023 requesting him to supply
those information free of cast as the reply was given beyond 30 days of
receipt of the request. The letter was received on 18/08/2023 vide Docket
No0.5355 dated 21/08/2023.

But, no communication has been made, till date.

In view of the above facts, you are humbly requested to take necessary
steps so that I may get all the information sought for at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
Encl : A copy of my letter

dated | 6 _/08/2023. Sltuk Sevnd<err. Deleva Ti_,
. [SHIB SANKAR DEBNATH]
EOR Sukantapally, P.O. — Agarpara

RN T o Nl W e s &
,,’ Ryl M ot X!FEB
arey Londsnts Not Varified

;’; ! 9 58P 2023

North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700 109
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